# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Joseph D. Gresser	01/26/2001		
Debra J. Trantolo	01/29/2001		
Robert S. Langer	02/13/2001		
Kai-Uwe Lewandrowski	01/31/2001		
Alexander M. Klibanov	02/14/2001		
Donald L. Wise	01/26/2001		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cambridge Scientific, Inc.
Street Address:	195 Common Street
City:	Belmont
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02178

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6548002

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2161

Email: Ronna@pabstpatent.com Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSI 112 CIPC TO CSI

> **PATENT REEL: 018720 FRAME: 0200**

500203762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rivka D. Monheit				
Total Attachments: 7					
source=CSI 112 CIP C from inventors#page1.tif					
source=CSI 112 CIP C from inventors#page2.tif					
source=CSI 112 CIP C from inventors#page3.tif					
source=CSI 112 CIP C from inventors#page4.tif					
source=CSI 112 CIP C from inventors#page5.tif					
source=CSI 112 CIP C from inventors#page	6.tif				
source=CSI 112 CIP C from inventors#page	7.tif				

PATENT REEL: 018720 FRAME: 0201

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Joseph D. Gresser, residing at 40 Salisbury Road, Brookline, MA 02416, Debra J. Trantolo, residing at 28 Radford Road, Princeton, MA 01541, Robert S. Langer, residing at 77 Lombard Street, Newton, MA 02159, Kai-Uwe Lewandrowski, residing at 423 Washington Street, Apt. 6, Brookline, MA 02446, Alexander M. Klibanov, residing at 45 The Ledges Road, Newton, MA 02459 and Donald L. Wise, residing at 195 Common Street, Belmont, MA 02178, hereby sell and assign to CAMBRIDGE SCIENTIFIC, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 195 Common Street, Belmont, Massachusetts 02178, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

#### RESORBABLE INTERBODY SPINAL FUSION DEVICES

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed by us on 01/26/01, 01/29/01, 02/12/01, 01/31/01, 02/14/01 and 01/26/01 and identified as Attorney Docket No. CSI-112AX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations—in—part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said CAMBRIDGE SCIENTIFIC, INC., execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said CAMBRIDGE SCIENTIFIC, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to CAMBRIDGE SCIENTIFIC, INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 018720 FRAME: 0202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and

affixed our seals,

Date: 26 January govi

Óoseph D. Gresser

Date: Jan. 26, 2001

Kimberly Ann Swistak Witness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Debrif Trantolo

Date: 1/29/01

Debra J. Trantolo

Witness (Signature)

Date: 1/29/01

SHRIKAR P BONDEE
Witness (Please Print Name)

IN			we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and
arrixed	our seals	12/	/		Date:		1/13/0	o <i>l</i>	
Robert S	. Langer								
<u> Valne</u> Witness	K.Ze-1	e)			Date:	2	13/61		
<u>Darlen</u> Witness	e K. Rad (Please P	pint Name)							

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and
Ja- le	our seals	roembo		<u>)</u> :	Date:	<u></u> ©(	/3/	<i>  01</i>	
Ann J Witness	wisf of (Signatur	(e)			Date:	2/1	5-/0	/	
Kimbe Witness	rly S. (Please P	vistak rint Name)	`						

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 02/14/01

Alexander M. Klibanov

Witness (Signature)

Darlere K Ray itness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and

affixed our seals.

Date: Jr N 36, 200/

Donald L. Wise

Minberly amm Swistab-Witness (Signature)

Date: Jan 26, 2001

Kimberly Ann Swistak Witness &Please Print Name)

242530-1